## MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

se

		ľ			
ITQ NO./TITLE	18-R068888JP	DATE POSTED	BCC <u>9/21/18</u> DS <u>9/21/18</u>	MCC <u>N/A</u> MBC <u>N/A</u>	
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Joe Pretorius x 3045	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	September 21, 2018		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities Division	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Chris Daley, Procurement Manager		
	NOTICE OF I	NTENT TO AWARD		9	
The Manatee County Procur the provision of replacemen				Diversified, Inc for	
	ENABLING/REG	GULATING AUTHORITY			
Manatee County Procureme	nt Ordinance, Sec 2-26.				
	BACKGROU	UND/DISCUSSION			
Manatee County solicited qu West Water Reclamation Fa The solicitation was advertis received from the following 1. American Construction S Tampa FL.	cility. ed on August 7, 2018 on the firms:		e and Demandstar. I		
<ol> <li>Douglas N. Higgins, Inc, A</li> <li>TLC Diversified Inc., Palm</li> </ol>					
EVALUATION RESULTS SUM	MARY:				
TLC Diversified Inc., was the Notice of Intent to Award.	lowest responsive, responsi	ble bidder. A bid tabulati	on of the results is a	attached to this	
The Procurement Division a	nd the Utilities Division reco	mmend award to TLC Div	ersified Inc.		
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME OF FUI	Ut	ility Rates	
COST	\$98,700.00	FL	JNDS VERIFIED	c	
			Te	3	

BID SUMMARY	TLC DIVERSIFIED INC	DANIEL N HIGGINS	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF TAMPA
18-R0688883JP SWWRF VALVE REPLACEMENT				
	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price
	\$98,700.00	\$187,800.00	\$193,000.00	\$129,705.00

BID TAI	BULATION 18-R068888JP			TLC DIVERSIFIED INC	DANIEL N HIGGINS	WESTRA CONSTRUCTION	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF TAMPA
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	U/M				
1	Labor and Materials for the removal of two 36" butterfly valves and one 36" Cla-Val control valve	1	LS	\$21,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$22,750.00
2	Labor and Materials for the installation of two 36" AWWA Dezurik BAW Flanged Butterfly Valve with a new Limitorque Actuator and one 36" -10' Flg X Flg DIP P401 Line,	1	LS	\$77,000.00	\$175,800.00	\$166,000.00	\$106,955.00
ΤΟΤΑΙ	L CONTRACT AWARD			\$98,700.00	\$187,800.00	\$193,000.00	\$129,705.00